

## HIGH COURT OF AUSTRALIA

#### NOTICE OF FILING

This document was filed electronically in the High Court of Australia on 21 Jan 2022 and has been accepted for filing under the *High Court Rules 2004*. Details of filing and important additional information are provided below.

## **Details of Filing**

File Number: P53/2021

File Title: O'Dea v. The State of Western Australia

Registry: Perth

Document filed: Form 27B - Appellant's chronology

Filing party: Appellant
Date filed: 21 Jan 2022

#### **Important Information**

This Notice has been inserted as the cover page of the document which has been accepted for filing electronically. It is now taken to be part of that document for the purposes of the proceeding in the Court and contains important information for all parties to that proceeding. It must be included in the document served on each of those parties and whenever the document is reproduced for use by the Court.

Appellant P53/2021

# IN THE HIGH COURT OF AUSTRALIA PERTH REGISTRY

BETWEEN:

## **BRETT CHRISTOPHER O'DEA**

Appellant

and

10

#### THE STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Respondent

## APPELLANT'S CHRONOLOGY

## Part I:

I certify that this chronology is in a form suitable for publication on the internet.

## Part II:

20

Date	Description	Reference
20 January 2018	Mr Alimamy Koroma sustained grievous bodily	CAB 129
	harm.	CA[2] – [3]
7 October 2019	The appellant and Mr Webb arraigned before	CAB 129
	Lemonis DCJ on a charge of doing grievous bodily	CA[2]
	harm to Alimamy Koroma with intent to maim,	
	disfigure, disable or do some grievous bodily harm	
	contrary to s 294 of the Criminal Code (WA).	

Date	Description	Reference
15 October 2019	Appellant convicted.	CAB 129
	Jury unable to agree upon a verdict in respect of co-	CA [3]
	accused Webb.	
30 December	The last date for appealing.	CAB 129
2019		CA [5]
3 March 2020	Appellant's appeal notice filed.	CAB 129
		CA [5]
12 January 2021	Appeal heard in the Court of Appeal (Buss P, Mazza	CAB 125
	JA, Vaughan JA).	
8 February 2021	Date of final submissions	CAB 125
13 April 2021	Court of Appeal decision	CAB 125 -
		171
3 December 2021	Special leave to appeal granted on grounds 1 and 2	CAB 175 -
	(Gageler, Gordon and Steward JJ)	177

Dated: 21 January 2022

Name: Sam Vandongen SC

Telephone: (08) 9220 0444

Email: svandongen@francisburt.com.au

Name: Anthony Karstaedt

Telephone: (08) 9220 0444

Email: tkarstaedt@francisburt.com.au